Columbia Wetlands Waterbird Survey - Spring 2018 Summary Data

Survey Dates: Apr 3, Apr 10, Apr 16, 2018

03-Apr | 10-Apr| 16-Apr [Total #'s
*Number of Species *55 *63 *80 *88
Number of Individuals 11,845 | 16,496 | 19,925 48,266
Number of Checklists 104 102 104 310
*total number of species does not include designations that are not specific species, e.g. Trumpeter/Tundra Swar

03-Apr 10-Apr 16-Apr
. Species |Sample| Species | Sample | Species | Sample

Species Name Count Size Count Size Count Size
Snow Goose - 58 4
Snow/Ross's Goose - 1 1
Canada Goose 1,917 71 1,415 78 1,072 81
Trumpeter Swan 197 13 105 23 35 11
*Tundra Swan 52 8 11 2 2 1
Trumpeter/Tundra Swan 623 19 562 28 273 22
Wood Duck 15 6 18 6 49 15
Blue-winged Teal 3 1 5 1
Cinnamon Teal 4 1 9 1
Blue-winged/Cinnamon Teal 10 1]--
Northern Shoveler 1 1 69 9 493 26
Euarasian Wigeon - 2 2
American Wigeon 1,284 27 2,473 46 1,877 48
Mallard 3,438 47 4,817 88 4,023 90
Northern Pintail 807 13 995 25 880 22
Green-winged Teal 132 8 227 18 676 25
teal sp. 8 11-
dabbling duck sp. 583 5 63 4 59 3
Canvasback 1 1 3 2
Redhead 1 1 169 4 64 7
Ring-necked Duck 15 5 409 18 753 26
Lesser Scaup 30 1 41 3 47 3
Greater/Lesser Scaup 10 4 120 3 163 8
Bufflehead 59 11 125 23 168 36




Common Goldeneye
Barrow's Goldeneye
Common/Barrow's Goldeneye
Hooded Merganser
Common Merganser
Common/Red-breasted Mergans
duck sp.

waterfowl sp.
Ruffed Grouse
Pied-billed Grebe
*Horned Grebe
Red-necked Grebe
grebe sp.

Mourning Dove
Virginia Rail
American Coot
Sandhill Crane
Black-necked Stilt
Killdeer

Baird's Sandpiper
Wilson's Snipe
Greater Yellowlegs
Lesser Yellowlegs
shorebird sp.
Ring-billed Gull
*California Gull
Herring Gull

gull sp.

Common Loon
*Great Blue Heron
Turkey Vulture
Osprey

Golden Eagle
Northern Harrier
Northern Goshawk

223
10

71
112

1,419

15

40

= O

27

N R NN

25

14
17

10

N R R

N R NR R R R

473

121

346

1,510
38

730

41

22

26

56

12

32

28

32

12

10

15

N = N

N 00 = 0

10

= N

881

132

429

3,141
161

N RPN BB

2,344

40

B OO

46
22

131
22
52

21

36

32
32

19

N R, W kR DB WO

21

w U

12

N R R R

= W W

15
15
13

12




Bald Eagle
Golden/Bald Eagle
Red-tailed Hawk
buteo sp.

hawk sp.

Great Horned Owl
Belted Kingfisher
Downy Woodpecker
Pileated Woodpecker
Northern Flicker
woodpecker sp.
American Kestrel
Merlin

diurnal raptor sp.
Northern Shrike
Steller's Jay
Black-billed Magpie
American Crow
Common Raven
Northern Rough-winged Swallow
Tree Swallow
Violet-green Swallow
Tree/Violet-green Swallow
swallow sp.
Black-capped Chickadee
Mountain Chickadee
chickadee sp.
Red-breasted Nuthatch
Brown Creeper

Marsh Wren
Golden-crowned Kinglet
Ruby-crowned Kinglet
Mountain Bluebird
bluebird sp.

Townsend's Solitaire

46

]

W R R RN

20

[y

37
107
53

35
13
16

25

H

W Rk R RN

17

[EEN

16
20
22

12

= U1 1O

o)}
I

)
R P NDDRLR R NO®OR

33
117
21

96
15
20
31

21
12

=

w
N WNRRPRRPLOPRO

w
S

17
29
13

AN = O

1

w

O J4 W

76

w kL O L O

5

Yo

R =, B WN

27
115
38
20
171

184
19

(o]

45

W = 00 L O

3

w

P R DWN

17
28
18

12

12

w

N




Varied Thrush

American Robin
European Starling

Cedar Waxwing
Gray-crowned Rosy-Finch
House Finch

Common Redpoll
American Tree Sparrow
Dark-eyed Junco
White-crowned Sparrow
Song Sparrow

sparrow sp.

Western Meadowlark
Red-winged Blackbird
Yellow-rumped Warbler
Western Tanager
passerine sp.

43
24

25

77

44

136

15

18

22

30

140
446

67

61

151

24

40

24

28

37

209
234

N O -, O

108

42

RPN R R R W’

*red denotes bird species-at-risk




