Columbia Wetlands Waterbird Survey - Spring 2018 Summary Data Survey Dates: Apr 3, Apr 10, Apr 16, 2018

	03-Apr	10-Apr	16-Apr	Total #'s
*Number of Species	*55	*63	*80	*88
Number of Individuals	11,845	16,496	19,925	48,266
Number of Checklists	104	102	104	310

*total number of species does not include designations that are not specific species, e.g. Trumpeter/Tundra Swar

		Apr	10- <i>A</i>	\pr	16-Apr		
Species Name	Species Count	Sample Size	Species Count	Sample Size	Species Count	Sample Size	
Snow Goose	Count	SIZE		Size	58	Size A	
Snow/Ross's Goose					1	1	
Canada Goose	1,917	71	1,415	78	1,072	81	
Trumpeter Swan	197	13	105	23	35	11	
*Tundra Swan	52	8	11	2	2	1	
Trumpeter/Tundra Swan	623	19	562	28	273	22	
Wood Duck	15	6	18	6	49	15	
Blue-winged Teal			3	1	5	1	
Cinnamon Teal			4	1	9	1	
Blue-winged/Cinnamon Teal			10	1	_	_	
Northern Shoveler	1	1	69	9	493	26	
Euarasian Wigeon	_	_		ر ا	2	2	
American Wigeon	1,284	27	2,473	46	1,877	48	
Mallard	3,438	47	4,817	88	4,023	90	
Northern Pintail	807	13	995	25	880	22	
Green-winged Teal	132	8	227	18	676	25	
teal sp.	102		8	1		23	
dabbling duck sp.	583	5	63	4	59	3	
Canvasback			1	1	3	2	
Redhead	1	1	169	4	64	7	
Ring-necked Duck	15	5	409	18	753	26	
Lesser Scaup	30	_	41	3	47	3	
Greater/Lesser Scaup	10	4	120	3	163	8	
Bufflehead	59		125	23	168	36	

Common Goldeneye	223	25	473	32	881	36	
Barrow's Goldeneye	10	3	5	2			
Common/Barrow's Goldeneye					7	1	
Hooded Merganser	71	14	121	28	132	32	
Common Merganser	112	17	346	32	429	32	
Common/Red-breasted Merganse	er		2	1			
duck sp.	1,419	10	1,510	12	3,141	19	
waterfowl sp.	7	1	38	2	161	5	
Ruffed Grouse	1	1	3	2	1	1	
Pied-billed Grebe	2	2	9	5	4	4	
*Horned Grebe		-			2	1	
Red-necked Grebe		-			7	3	
grebe sp.			2	1	1	1	
Mourning Dove]			2	2	
Virginia Rail			1	1			
American Coot			730	10	2,344	21	
Sandhill Crane	4	2	6	4	8	5	
Black-necked Stilt		-			8	3	
Killdeer	15	5	41	15	40	12	
Baird's Sandpiper		-			6	1	
Wilson's Snipe		-			6	1	
Greater Yellowlegs		-			4	1	
Lesser Yellowlegs		-			4	2	
shorebird sp.	6	1	3	2			
Ring-billed Gull			1	1	46	3	
*California Gull	40	1	22	2	22	3	
Herring Gull		-			1	1	
gull sp.	6	1	26	8	131	15	
Common Loon	1	1	1	1	22	15	
*Great Blue Heron	27	1	56	8	52	13	
Turkey Vulture	2	1	4	2	1	1	
Osprey	2	2	12	10	21	12	
Golden Eagle	1	1	2	2			
Northern Harrier	2	2	1	1	6	5	
Northern Goshawk]			1	1	

Bald Eagle	46	25	64	30	76	45	
Golden/Bald Eagle	2	1	1	1			
Red-tailed Hawk	5	4	8	5	8	8	
buteo sp.			2	1			
hawk sp.	2	2	1	1	6	6	
Great Horned Owl	1	1	1	1	1	1	
Belted Kingfisher	1	1	4	4	9	8	
Downy Woodpecker	1	1	4	3	1	1	
Pileated Woodpecker	3	3	2	2	3	3	
Northern Flicker	20	17	51	34	59	33	
woodpecker sp.	1	1	1	1	2	2	
American Kestrel	1	1			3	3	
Merlin			2	2	4	4	
diurnal raptor sp.					1	1	
Northern Shrike	1	1			1	1	
Steller's Jay	3	2					
Black-billed Magpie	37	16	33	17	27	17	
American Crow	107	20	117	29	115	28	
Common Raven	53	22	21	13	38	18	
Northern Rough-winged Swallow			1	1	20	1	
Tree Swallow			96	9	171	12	
Violet-green Swallow			2	1			
Tree/Violet-green Swallow			15	2	8	1	
swallow sp.	6	1	20	6	184	9	
Black-capped Chickadee	35	12	31	13	19	12	
Mountain Chickadee	13	6	5	3	2	2	
chickadee sp.	16	5	21	7	8	3	
Red-breasted Nuthatch	7	5	12	9	5	4	
Brown Creeper	2	1					
Marsh Wren					1	1	
Golden-crowned Kinglet			4	1			
Ruby-crowned Kinglet			1	1	1	1	
Mountain Bluebird			9	2	28	4	
bluebird sp.					1	1	
Townsend's Solitaire	3	2	1	1	1	1	

Varied Thrush	6	5	8	7	7	6
American Robin	43	15	140	40	209	42
European Starling	24	3	446	8	234	5
Cedar Waxwing					9	1
Gray-crowned Rosy-Finch			-		1	1
House Finch	6	3	2	1	1	1
Common Redpoll	25	1			6	2
American Tree Sparrow					2	1
Dark-eyed Junco	77	18	67	24	108	24
White-crowned Sparrow					2	1
Song Sparrow	44	22	61	28	62	22
sparrow sp.			3	2	3	1
Western Meadowlark	3	2	4	3	5	4
Red-winged Blackbird	136	30	151	37	152	45
Yellow-rumped Warbler					1	1
Western Tanager					1	1
passerine sp.			24	5	115	4

^{*}red denotes bird species-at-risk